
TERM DATES 2024-2025 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2024 
 
New Staff Induction   Wednesday 21st August 
Staff Inset     Thursday 22nd August & Friday 23rd August 
New Pupil Induction   Monday 26th August 
Boarders return     Monday 26th August by 6.00pm   
Day Pupils return    Tuesday 27th August  
Optional Leave out    Friday 13th September at 4.10pm 
Boarders return    Sunday 15th September by 6.00pm 
Day Pupils return    Monday 16th September  
Kilgraston Open Day   Saturday 28th September   
Half Term      Friday 4th October at 4.10pm 
Staff Inset     Monday 21st October 
Boarders return    Monday 21st October by 6.00pm  
Day Pupils return    Tuesday 22nd October  
Optional Leave out    Friday 15th November at 4.10pm 
Boarders return    Sunday 17th November by 6.00pm 
Day Pupils return    Monday 18th November 
End of Term    Tuesday 17th December at 12.30pm 
        
 
SPRING TERM 2025 
 
Staff Inset     Monday 6th January  
Boarders return     Monday 6th January by 6.00pm  
Day Pupils return    Tuesday 7th January 
Optional Leave out    Friday 24th January at 4.10pm 
Boarders return    Sunday 26th January by 6.00pm  
Day Pupils return    Monday 27th January 
Kilgraston Open Day/ Saturday 1st February  
Sixth Form Information Morning   
Scholarship Day (with optional Taster) Thursday 6th and Friday 7th February  
Half Term     Friday 7th February at 4.10pm 
Boarders return    Sunday 16th February by 6.00pm 
Day Pupils return    Monday 17th February 
Optional Leave out    Friday 7th March at 4.10pm 
Boarders return    Sunday 9th March by 6.00pm 
Day Pupils return    Monday 10th March 
End of Term    Thursday 3rd April at 4.10pm 
Easter Sunday    Sunday 20th April  
 
 
SUMMER TERM 2025 
 
Staff Inset     Tuesday 22nd April 
Boarders return     Tuesday 22nd April by 6.00pm   
Day Pupils return    Wednesday 23rd April  
Optional Leave out    Friday 9th May at 4.10pm 
Boarders return    Sunday 11th  May by 6.00pm 
Day Pupils return    Monday 12th May 
Half Term      Tuesday 27th May at 4.10pm 
Boarders return    Sunday 1st June by 6.00pm  
Day Pupils return    Monday 2nd June  
End of Term/ Speech Day   Saturday 21st June  
 


